

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1563 OF 2001

LALA AMAR NATH VERMA EDU.&amp;HUMAN WELF.SOC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1564 of 2001

Date: 23/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

in CA 1563/01

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv. (NP)

in CA 1564/01

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

C.A. No. 1563/2001

Mr. Kunal Tandon, Advocate appearing for the respondent-DDA  
prays for some more time to seek instructions.

Put up on Wednesday, the 29th August, 2007.

C.A. No. 1564/2001

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the society has paid  
the entire amount to the DDA but he seeks some time to have instructions.  
Counsel appearing for the respondent-DDA also prays for some time to seek  
instructions.

Put up on Wednesday, the 29th August, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master