

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1564 OF 2001

ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1563 OF 2001

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. We do not find any merit in this appeal. The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1564 OF 2001

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that his client does not want to prosecute this appeal as it has already paid the amount to the Delhi Development Authority. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
[A.K. MATHUR]

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 26, 2007